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The feedback from parents of students within the institution reflects a generally positive sentiment,
encompassing various dimensions of their children's educational experience. The teachers' approach
to teaching is predominantly well-received, with a significant percentage expressing satisfaction in the

categories of Very Good and Good.

Parents acknowledge the acquisition of learning values, encompassing knowledge, and concepts, as
well as the development of skills, analytical abilities, and broadening of perspectives. The perceived
growth opportunities for students and the relevance of the courses for employment, self-employment,

and higher education also receive positive feedback.

Industry-academia exposure is recognized as a notable aspect, with a substantial percentage of parents
indicating satisfaction in the exposure their children receive. Extra-curricular activities, which

contribute to a holistic educational experience, are also perceived positively.

Infrastructure and ambience, library facilities, canteen services, and sports facilities collectively
contribute to the overall positive perception of the institution from the parents' standpoint. The secure
campus environment is a significant factor, with a high percentage expressing strong agreement that

their wards feel secure on campus.

Moreover, parents take pride in their children studying in college, as indicated by the positive

responses in the "Ward studying in college is a matter of pride for you" category.
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In summary, the feedback from parents reflects an endorsement of the institution's teaching approach,
academic offerings, extracurricular activities, and the overall campus environment. The data suggests

a high level of satisfaction with the holistic educational experience provided by the institution.

The analysis of the feedback is given below:

No. of Respondents: 47

Excellent | Very | Good | Satisfactory | Poor
Statements Good
: 7 17 11 12 0
Teachers' approach to teaching ERquerey
Percentage 15 36 23 26 0
Learning values gained in terms of | Frequency 6 17 12 12 0
Knowledge and Concepts
e g Percentage 13 36 26 26 0
Learning in terms of Skills, 4 14 16 3 0
Analytical Abilities & Broadening L HeueEY
of Perspective Percentage 9 30 34 28 0
- 11 10 11 14 1
Growth Opportunities for Students il
Percentage 23 21 23 30 2
4 7 19 15 2
Industry-Academia Exposure Frequency
Percentage 9 15 40 32 4
Relevance of the course for
6 11 15 15 0
Employment,  Self-Employment ErequEnEy
and Higher Education Percentage 13 23 32 30 0
Extra-curricular Activities Frequency 10 10 10 16 1
Percentage 2] 21 21 34 2
1 4 13 15 14 1
Infrastructure and ambience Brequeney
Percentage 9 28 32 30 2
8 12 14 10 3
Libtaty Facility Frequency
Percentage 17 26 30 21 6
Canteen Facility Frequency 5 4 16 16 6
Percentage 11 9 34 34 13
Sports Facility Frequency 7 7 17 14 2
Percentage 15 30 4
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Sintemenis Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St.rongly
Agree Disagree
Frequency 15 17 15 0 0
Ward feels secure on campus
Percentage 32 36 32 0 0
Ward stud}.fing in college is a Frequency 13 19 & 0 0
matter of pride for you
Percentage 28 40 32 0 0
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